
 
 

Public Guardian and Conservator Advisory Board 
4th Quarter Meeting Agenda  

June 13, 2013, 10:00am – 2:00pm 
DARS, Virginia Division for the Aging 

1610 Forest Avenue, Suite 100, Richmond, Virginia 23229 
 

10:00AM Welcome and Introductions 
Action: Review and Approval of  
March 21, 2013  minutes  

Kate Mason, Chair 

 
10:10AM 
 
 
10:50AM 
 

 
Commonwealth Catholic Charities of Virginia 
 
 
Chesapeake Department of Human Services  
 

    
Melissa Mitchell, NCG, Guardianship  
Coordinator 
 
Portia Green    
 

 
11:30AM 
 
11:50AM 
 
12:00PM 
 
12:15 PM 
 
 
12:30PM 
 
 
1:00PM 
 
1:30 PM 

 
Public Guardianship Program 
 
Board Survey Results  
 
Lunch  
 
Public Guardian Person-Centered Procedures   
22VAC 30-70-30 
 
Nominating Committee Report 
Action: Approve New Officers 
 
Legislative Committee Report 
 
APS/Adult Services Merger with DARS 

 
Janet James, Esq., Public Guardian  
                              Coordinator 
Kate Mason 
 
 
 
Amy Marschean 
 
 
Debbie Burcham 
 
 
Debra Holloway 
 
Annette Sherman 

 

1:45PM Public Comment Period Kate Mason 
  

New Business 
 

 
Kate Mason 

2:00PM Meeting Adjournment Kate Mason 
 

         Future meeting dates: 
September 12, 2013 
November 21, 2013 

 
Note:  Meeting will be at 8004 Franklin Farms Drive, Rooms 103-105 in November. 
 
Deadline for Travel Vouchers: July 13, 2013  


